San Simon Unified School District #18
School Calendar for 2025-2026
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First Day of Classes
40th Day

100th Day
Graduation & Awards Assembly
Dates School Closed
Labor Day

Fair Days

Veterans Day

Thanksgiving

Christmas Break

MLK Day

Presidents Day

Spring Break

Easter Holiday

Early Dismissal Days

N

8/6/2025
10/21/2025
2/26/2026
5/21/2026

9/1/2025
9/24-29/2025
11/11/2025
Nov 26 & 27
Dec 22-Jan §
1/19/2026
2/16/2026
Mar 16-19
4/6/2026

Adopted Revision 10/8/2025

Dates each grading period ends:

1st NINE WEEKS

2nd NINE WEEKS

3rd NINE WEEKS

4th NINE WEEKS

Total Hours in Session:
7th - 12th

KDG - 6th

Total Days in Session:

10/14/2025
12/18/2025
3/10/2026
5/20/2026

1030.25
899.0
143

2 Early Dismissal Days & 141 Regular Dismissal Days

Contract Days for Staff:
Student

Vacation
In-Service

Makeup Days, If Needed

143

11
2




San Simon Unified School District #18 School Day Schedule:

7th-12th Grades
FULL DAY:

7:30-7:50 AM Breakfast

7:50-8:50 AM 1st Period 60 minutes
8:50-9:45 AM 2nd Period 55 minutes
9:45-10:40 AM 3rd Period 55 minutes
10:40-11:35 AM 4th Period 55 minutes
11:35-12:00 PM Lunch

12:00-12:55 PM 5th Period 55 minutes
12:55-1:50 PM 6th Period 55 minutes
1:50-2:45 PM 7th Period 55 minutes
2:45-3:30 PM 8th Period 45 minutes
3:40 PM Buses Depart

TOTAL TIME: 435 minutes or

7 hour 15 minutes

TOTAL YEARS TIME:

435 min x 141 days = 61,335 minutes

240 min x 2 days = 480 minutes

TOTAL MINUTES: (61,815 minutes
or 1,030.25 hours

KDG-6th Grades
FULL DAY:
7:30-7:50 AM Breakfast
7:50-9:50 AM Class Time 120 minutes
9:50-10:10 AM Recess
10:10-11:10 AM Class Time 60 minutes
11:10-11:35 AM Lunch
11:35-11:50 AM Lunch Recess
11:50-12:55 PM Class Time 65 minutes
12:55-1:50 PM Enrichment/PE 55 minutes
1:50-2:10 PM Recess
2:10-3:30 PM Class Time 80 minutes
3:40 PM Buses Depart
TOTAL TIME: 380 minutes or

6 hours 20 minutes

TOTAL YEARS TIME:

380 min x 141 days = 53,580 minutes
180 min x 2 days = 360
TOTAL MINUTES: 53,940 minutes

or 899.00 hours

ARIZONA STATE REQUIRED INSTRUCTIONAL HOURS BY GRADE LEVEL

Fiscal Year

2024 - 2025 KDG 1,2, &3
356 712

4,5,6,7, & 8 9,10,11,12
890 720



